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Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Match Final Overall Results Main Match
Saturday, March 26, 2022

Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Stone Ground G 23.08 29.24 13.42 16.41 20.45 18.28 120.881 1

Whiskey Mac G 29.74 28.54 17.49 18.42 27.54 23.33 145.062 2

Dash Caliber SL 30.70 32.56 20.93 22.19 25.81 25.62 157.813 1

Kid Ray S 31.73 33.94 17.23 23.54 31.19 21.00 158.634 1

Sue Render L49 27.83 40.35 17.16 22.84 23.90 38.28 170.365 1

Two Fingers Kurt WRA 33.73 40.14 21.97 18.90 28.14 33.45 176.336 1

Doc Kemm SL 43.02 36.07 19.46 28.22 27.09 23.95 177.817 2

Carolina Gray Dawg ES 41.85 40.52 31.16 23.14 41.44 30.34 208.458 1

Mt. Zion Yellowboy 41.80 39.52 29.61 39.47 34.75 30.74 215.899 1

Laredo Lou GP 39.68 42.51 30.45 37.46 36.84 37.98 224.9210 1

Mat Bastarson CB 46.13 47.92 32.59 33.53 34.29 33.45 227.9111 1

Short Roumd L49 46.80 49.80 29.59 24.11 43.23 34.93 228.4612 2

Buckshot Collins ES 50.86 50.76 30.17 33.79 35.97 32.74 234.2913 2

Hambone Hannah GD 43.06 51.00 38.26 30.80 38.10 33.25 234.4714 1

Have-A-Bourbon S 59.77 33.26 21.98 42.34 50.20 34.08 241.6315 2

Keystone Kid SL 55.72 51.10 44.02 34.31 40.70 38.57 264.4216 3

Candice B Real L49 64.58 55.79 49.12 39.06 54.13 36.88 299.5617 3

Chi-Town Cowboy CB 55.50 67.38 46.40 42.40 43.58 47.44 302.7018 2

Capt. Cowan ES 66.67 71.69 40.51 29.88 50.12 49.70 308.5719 3

Pick Ax Pete GP 92.97 82.14 62.81 38.34 59.54 50.07 385.8720 2

Jesse Evans ES 88.61 79.18 62.21 54.11 81.58 52.49 418.1821 4

Murray G 109.45 94.82 84.74 46.85 57.71 87.83 481.4022 3
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Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: Grand Patron

Laredo Lou 39.68 42.51 30.45 37.46 36.84 37.98 224.921 10

Pick Ax Pete 92.97 82.14 62.81 38.34 59.54 50.07 385.872 20

Category: Cattle Baron

Mat Bastarson 46.13 47.92 32.59 33.53 34.29 33.45 227.911 11

Chi-Town Cowboy 55.50 67.38 46.40 42.40 43.58 47.44 302.702 18

Category: Grande Dames

Hambone Hannah 43.06 51.00 38.26 30.80 38.10 33.25 234.471 14

Category: Elder Statesman

Carolina Gray Dawg 41.85 40.52 31.16 23.14 41.44 30.34 208.451 8

Buckshot Collins 50.86 50.76 30.17 33.79 35.97 32.74 234.292 13

Capt. Cowan 66.67 71.69 40.51 29.88 50.12 49.70 308.573 19

Jesse Evans 88.61 79.18 62.21 54.11 81.58 52.49 418.184 21

Category: Senior

Kid Ray 31.73 33.94 17.23 23.54 31.19 21.00 158.631 4

Have-A-Bourbon 59.77 33.26 21.98 42.34 50.20 34.08 241.632 15

Category: Silver Senior

Dash Caliber 30.70 32.56 20.93 22.19 25.81 25.62 157.811 3

Doc Kemm 43.02 36.07 19.46 28.22 27.09 23.95 177.812 7

Keystone Kid 55.72 51.10 44.02 34.31 40.70 38.57 264.423 16

Category: Classic Cowboy

Mt. Zion Yellowboy 41.80 39.52 29.61 39.47 34.75 30.74 215.891 9

Category: Ladies 49'r

Sue Render 27.83 40.35 17.16 22.84 23.90 38.28 170.361 5

Short Roumd 46.80 49.80 29.59 24.11 43.23 34.93 228.462 12

Candice B Real 64.58 55.79 49.12 39.06 54.13 36.88 299.563 17

Category: 49'r

Stone Ground 23.08 29.24 13.42 16.41 20.45 18.28 120.881 1

Whiskey Mac 29.74 28.54 17.49 18.42 27.54 23.33 145.062 2

Murray 109.45 94.82 84.74 46.85 57.71 87.83 481.403 22

Category: Wrangler

Two Fingers Kurt 33.73 40.14 21.97 18.90 28.14 33.45 176.331 6



1Stage Place

Kid Ray5 31.73

Dash Caliber4 30.70

Whiskey Mac3 29.74

Sue Render2 27.83

Stone Ground1 23.08

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Kid Ray5 33.94

Have-A-Bourbon4 33.26

Dash Caliber3 32.56

Stone Ground2 29.24

Whiskey Mac1 28.54

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Doc Kemm5 19.46

Whiskey Mac4 17.49

Kid Ray3 17.23

Sue Render2 17.16

Stone Ground1 13.42

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Sue Render5 22.84

Dash Caliber4 22.19

Two Fingers Kurt3 18.90

Whiskey Mac2 18.42

Stone Ground1 16.41

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Whiskey Mac5 27.54

Doc Kemm4 27.09

Dash Caliber3 25.81

Sue Render2 23.90

Stone Ground1 20.45

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Dash Caliber5 25.62

Doc Kemm4 23.95

Whiskey Mac3 23.33

Kid Ray2 21.00

Stone Ground1 18.28

Stage Number:

Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match



Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Clean and Smooth Main Match

Buckshot Collin —  Elder Statesman

Capt. Cowan —  Elder Statesman

Dash Caliber —  Silver Senior

Mt. Zion Yellowboy —  Classic Cowboy

Short Roumd —  Ladies 49'r

Two Fingers Kurt —  Wrangler



Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Detail Match Results

Alias

Final

Final

Match

Cate Time Rank

Stage 1

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 2

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 3

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 4

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 5

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 6

Raw M P MS B FinalR R R R R R

1 Stone Ground g 120.88 7 23.08 0 0 0 0 23.08 24.24 1 0 0 0 29.24 18.42 0 0 0 5 13.42 16.41 0 0 0 0 16.41 20.45 0 0 0 0 20.45 18.28 0 0 0 0 18.281 2 1 1 1 1

2 Whiskey Mac g 145.06 18 29.74 0 0 0 0 29.74 28.54 0 0 0 0 28.54 22.49 0 0 0 5 17.49 18.42 0 0 0 0 18.42 22.54 1 0 0 0 27.54 23.33 0 0 0 0 23.333 1 4 2 5 3

3 Dash Caliber SL 157.81 25 30.70 0 0 0 0 30.70 32.56 0 0 0 0 32.56 25.93 0 0 0 5 20.93 22.19 0 0 0 0 22.19 25.81 0 0 0 0 25.81 25.62 0 0 0 0 25.624 3 6 4 3 5

4 Kid Ray S 158.63 29 31.73 0 0 0 0 31.73 33.94 0 0 0 0 33.94 22.23 0 0 0 5 17.23 18.54 1 0 0 0 23.54 31.19 0 0 0 0 31.19 21.00 0 0 0 0 21.005 5 3 7 7 2

5 Sue Render L49 170.36 36 27.83 0 0 0 0 27.83 30.35 2 0 0 0 40.35 22.16 0 0 0 5 17.16 17.84 1 0 0 0 22.84 23.90 0 0 0 0 23.90 23.28 3 0 0 0 38.282 9 2 5 2 16

6 Two Fingers Kurt WRA 176.33 40 33.73 0 0 0 0 33.73 40.14 0 0 0 0 40.14 26.97 0 0 0 5 21.97 18.90 0 0 0 0 18.90 28.14 0 0 0 0 28.14 33.45 0 0 0 0 33.456 8 7 3 6 10

7 Doc Kemm SL 177.81 38 33.02 2 0 0 0 43.02 31.07 1 0 0 0 36.07 24.46 0 0 0 5 19.46 18.22 2 0 0 0 28.22 27.09 0 0 0 0 27.09 23.95 0 0 0 0 23.9510 6 5 9 4 4

8 Carolina Gray Dawg ES 208.45 58 41.85 0 0 0 0 41.85 40.52 0 0 0 0 40.52 36.16 0 0 0 5 31.16 23.14 0 0 0 0 23.14 36.44 1 0 0 0 41.44 30.34 0 0 0 0 30.349 10 13 6 14 6

9 Mt. Zion Yellowboy CC 215.89 59 41.80 0 0 0 0 41.80 39.52 0 0 0 0 39.52 34.61 0 0 0 5 29.61 39.47 0 0 0 0 39.47 34.75 0 0 0 0 34.75 30.74 0 0 0 0 30.748 7 10 18 9 7

10 Laredo Lou GP 224.92 71 39.68 0 0 0 0 39.68 42.51 0 0 0 0 42.51 30.45 1 0 0 5 30.45 37.46 0 0 0 0 37.46 36.84 0 0 0 0 36.84 37.98 0 0 0 0 37.987 11 12 15 11 15

11 Mat Bastarson CB 227.91 68 46.13 0 0 0 0 46.13 47.92 0 0 0 0 47.92 37.59 0 0 0 5 32.59 28.53 1 0 0 0 33.53 34.29 0 0 0 0 34.29 33.45 0 0 0 0 33.4512 12 14 12 8 10

12 Short Roumd L49 228.46 71 46.80 0 0 0 0 46.80 49.80 0 0 0 0 49.80 34.59 0 0 0 5 29.59 24.11 0 0 0 0 24.11 43.23 0 0 0 0 43.23 34.93 0 0 0 0 34.9313 13 9 8 15 13

13 Buckshot Collins ES 234.29 70 50.86 0 0 0 0 50.86 50.76 0 0 0 0 50.76 35.17 0 0 0 5 30.17 33.79 0 0 0 0 33.79 35.97 0 0 0 0 35.97 32.74 0 0 0 0 32.7414 14 11 13 10 8

14 Hambone Hannah GD 234.47 73 43.06 0 0 0 0 43.06 51.00 0 0 0 0 51.00 38.26 1 0 0 5 38.26 25.80 1 0 0 0 30.80 33.10 1 0 0 0 38.10 33.25 0 0 0 0 33.2511 15 15 11 12 9

15 Have-A-Bourbon S 241.63 78 49.77 0 1 0 0 59.77 33.26 0 0 0 0 33.26 26.98 0 0 0 5 21.98 22.34 4 0 0 0 42.34 40.20 0 1 0 0 50.20 29.08 1 0 0 0 34.0817 4 8 19 18 12

16 Keystone Kid SL 264.42 93 50.72 1 0 0 0 55.72 51.10 0 0 0 0 51.10 44.02 1 0 0 5 44.02 24.31 0 1 0 0 34.31 40.70 0 0 0 0 40.70 38.57 0 0 0 0 38.5716 16 17 14 13 17

17 Candice B Real L49 299.56 104 49.58 1 1 0 0 64.58 45.79 2 0 0 0 55.79 39.12 2 0 0 0 49.12 29.06 2 0 0 0 39.06 44.13 0 1 0 0 54.13 36.88 0 0 0 0 36.8818 17 19 17 19 14

18 Chi-Town Cowboy CB 302.70 105 55.50 0 0 0 0 55.50 67.38 0 0 0 0 67.38 51.40 0 0 0 5 46.40 37.40 1 0 0 0 42.40 43.58 0 0 0 0 43.58 47.44 0 0 0 0 47.4415 18 18 20 16 18

19 Capt. Cowan ES 308.57 100 66.67 0 0 0 0 66.67 71.69 0 0 0 0 71.69 45.51 0 0 0 5 40.51 29.88 0 0 0 0 29.88 50.12 0 0 0 0 50.12 49.70 0 0 0 0 49.7019 19 16 10 17 19

20 Pick Ax Pete GP 385.87 120 77.97 1 1 0 0 92.97 82.14 0 0 0 0 82.14 57.81 1 0 0 0 62.81 33.34 1 0 0 0 38.34 49.54 0 1 0 0 59.54 50.07 0 0 0 0 50.0721 21 21 16 21 20

21 Jesse Evans ES 418.18 125 73.61 3 0 0 0 88.61 74.18 1 0 0 0 79.18 57.21 2 0 0 5 62.21 39.11 3 0 0 0 54.11 61.58 2 1 0 0 81.58 52.49 0 0 0 0 52.4920 20 20 22 22 21

22 Murray g 481.40 129 84.45 5 0 0 0 109.45 84.82 2 0 0 0 94.82 74.74 2 0 0 0 84.74 41.85 1 0 0 0 46.85 57.71 0 0 0 0 57.71 82.83 1 0 0 0 87.8322 22 22 21 20 22


